

0

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.3

SECTION III

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL D.NO(s). 2558 OF 2008
(for prel. hearing)

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS, KANDLA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S ADVANCE EXPORTS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal.,c/delay in re-filing
appeal and prayer for interim relief and office report))

Date: 28/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.Chandra Shekhran, ASG
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Sweta Garg, Adv.for
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.S.K.Bagaria, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Tarun Gulati, Adv.
Mr. Tushar Jarwal, Adv.
Mr. Jaiveer Shergill, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.for
Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Appeal admitted.

Tag with Civil Appeal No.1581 of 2007.
(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (P.S.Tyagi)
Court Master Court Master