

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2558 OF 2008

THE DEPOT MANAGER, A.P.S.R.T.C.,ADILABAD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MD. KHAN

Respondent(s)

(SUMMONS FOR NON-PROSECUTION)

Date: 10/12/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

None

For Respondent(s)

Mrs.K. Sarada Devi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is allowed to the appellant to comply with office report dated 22.11.2010, failing which the appeal shall stand automatically dismissed.

(Chandra Setia)  
Sr. PA

(Veena Khera)  
Court Master